L0700000617	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600082738016
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	OT FEB -6 PH 12: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 07 FEB -6 AM 10: 47 DEFANDURA GE STATE OWISION OF CURPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	ۍ مې

CSC.	•
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	<b>\$</b>
ACCOUNT NO.	: 07210000032
REFERENCE	: 732895 7569520
AUTHORIZATION	Sprekelenan Fig Fi
COST LIMIT	: \$ 25.00 Friday
ORDER DATE : January 28, 2007	SECON THE O
ORDER TIME : 8:45 AM	DRIZE O
ORDER NO. : 732895-006	7
CUSTOMER NO: 7569520	

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: CA??A BRAVA TRADING, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XXX\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Matthew Young -- EXT# 2962

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### **ARTICLES OF CORRECTION** FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED SPHILE 30 Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the requir business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact bus in Florida.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: CA??A BRAVA TRADING, LLC

SECOND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business

#### **(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT**

 $\mathbf{\Sigma}$ Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:

Article I - Name, misspelled the name of the Limited Liability Company.

Article I - Name is hereby corrected to read as follows:

"Article I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is CAÑA BRAVA TRADING, LLC.

### <u>OR</u>

 $\square$ 

۰.

Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:

January 31 Dated:

2007

Signature of a member of authorized representative of a member

CARLOS A RODRIGUEZ, Member

Typed or printed name of signee

**Filing Fee:** Certified Copy: \$25.00 \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E062 (08/05)

## Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L07000010617 FILED 8:00 AM January 29, 2007 Sec. Of State gmcleod

37

:7

Ч.

# Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: CA??A BRAVA TRADING, LLC

ا مداه ال

## Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 15370 MEADOW WOOD DR WELLINGTON, FL. US 33414

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 15370 MEADOW WOOD DR WELLINGTON, FL. US 33414

## Article III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

## Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: LAURA R DUNLAP

• • •

## Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM ELIZABETH DEL RIO 15370 MEADOW WOOD DR WELLINGTON, FL. 33414 US

Title: MGRM CARLOS A RODRIGUEZ 15370 MEADOW WOOD DR WELLINGTON, FL. 33414 US

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: CARLOS RODRIGUEZ L07000010617 FILED 8:00 AM January 29, 2007 Sec. Of State gmcleod

ł

7